DATA SHEET
GENERAL PURPOSE CHIP RESISTORS
RC0603
5%, 1%, 0.5%
RoHS compliant
P
ro
d

in products/production
 Halogen Free Epoxy
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RC0603
chip resistor, value 56 X  with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: RC0603FR-0756RL.
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS
compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel
label mentions "Lead Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific
symbol printed and the optional "L" at
the end of GLOBAL PART NUMBER /
12NC can be added (both are on
customer request)
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance code rule Example
0R 0R = Jumper
XRXX
(1 to 9.76 Ω)
1R = 1 Ω
1R5 = 1.5 Ω
9R76 = 9.76 Ω
XXRX
(10 to 97.6 Ω)
10R = 10 Ω
97R6 = 97.6 Ω
XXXR
(100 to 976 Ω)
100R = 100 Ω
XKXX
(1 to 9.76 KΩ)
1K = 1,000 Ω
9K76 = 9760 Ω
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MΩ)
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
9M76= 9,760,000 Ω
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Aug. 27, 2013  V.7
Product specification
3
9 SERIES
RC
0603 (RoHS Compliant)
PPHHYYCCOOMMPP  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddeess
Both GLOBAL PART NUMBER (preferred) and 12NC (traditional) codes are acceptable to order Phycomp
brand products.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
For detailed information of GLOBAL PART NUMBER and ordering example, please refer to page 2.
(1) The resistors have a 12-digit ordering code starting with 2322 / 2350.
(2) The subsequent 4 or 5 digits indicate the resistor tolerance and
packaging.
(3) The remaining 4 or 3 digits represent the resistance value with the
last digit indicating the multiplier as shown in the table of
“Last digit of 12NC”.
(4) "L" is optional symbol (Note).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RC22 resistor, value 56 X  with ±1% tolerance,
supplied in tape of 5,000 units per reel is: 232270465609(L) or
RC0603FR-0756R(L).
Resistance decade (3) Last digit
0.01 to 0.0976 X 0
0.1 to 0.976 X 7
1 to 9.76 X 8
10 to 97.6 X 9
100 to 976 X 1
1 to 9.76 KX 2
10 to 97.6 KX 3
100 to 976 KX 4
1 to 9.76 MX 5
10 to 97.6 MX 6
Example: 0.02 X = 0200 or 200
 0.3 X = 3007 or 307
 1 X = 1008 or 108
 33 KX = 3303 or 333
 10 MX = 1006 or 106
 Last digit of 12NC
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products are RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol printed and the optional "L" at the end of GLOBAL PART NUMBER / 12NC can be added
(both are on customer request)
12NC CODE
2322  /  2350 XXX  XXXXX  L
            (1)                                 (2)         (3)         (4)
TYPE/
0603
START
IN (1)
TOL.
(%)
RESISTANCE
RANGE
PAPER / PE TAPE ON REEL (units) (2)
5,000 10,000/not preferred 20,000
RC21 2322 ±5% 1 to 10 MΩ 702 60xxx 702 70xxx 702 81xxx
RC22 2322 ±1% 1 to 10 MΩ 704 6xxxx 704 7xxxx 704 8xxxx
HRC21 2350 ±5% 11 to 22 MΩ 522 10xxx - -
Jumper 2322 - 0 Ω 702 96001 702 97001 702 92002
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Aug. 27, 2013  V.7
Product specification
4
9 SERIES
RC
0603 (RoHS Compliant)
  MARKING
RC0603